The SMD1210 Series PTC provides surface mount overcurrent protection for applications where space is at a
premium and resettable protection is desired.
SMD1210P005~150 Series
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
Features
• RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
• Fast response to fault currents
• Compact design saves board space

SMD1210P110TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.30 0.30
SMD1210P125TF 3.00 3.43 2.35 2.80 0.40 1.50 0.30
1.0 1.0
2.0
2.5
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www.leiditech.com for updates.
1.30
1.30
Electriacl Characteristics
PTC 02
Thermal Derating Chart-IH(A)
Model
Maximum ambient operating temperature (Tmao) vs. hold current (Ihold)
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
SMD1210P010TF 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
SMD1210P020TF 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD1210P035TF 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
SMD1210P050TF 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
SMD1210P075TF 0.76 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.32 0.28
SMD1210P100TF 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
SMD1210P110TF 1.69 1.48 1.29 1.10 0.88 0.76 0.65 0.57 0.43
SMD1210P125TF 2.13 1.92 1.71 1.50 1.26 1.14 1.01 0.89 0.71
Type Number
I hold I trip Vmax I max
P d
max.
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance
(A) (A) V(dc) (A) (W) Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD1210P005TF 0.05 0.15 30 100 0.6 0.25 1.50 2.80 50.00
SMD1210P010TF 0.10 0.30 40 100 0.6 0.50 0.60 0.80 15.00
SMD1210P020TF 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.6 8.00 0.02 0.40 5.00
SMD1210P035TF 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.20 1.30
SMD1210P050TF 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.18 0.90
SMD1210P075TF 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.07 0.40
SMD1210P110TF 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.21
SMD1210P150TF 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.50 0.30 0.11
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
Vmax = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current (Imax)
Imax = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (Vmax)